
SO

Current Inmates as of January 22, 2025 5:00 AM

SAINT LOUIS COUNTY JAIL
 JAIL ROSTER REPORT 

Page 1 of

Arvola, Hailey Eleanor 
#91321

Bakkala, Damion Lee 
#59309

Bardine, Jennifer Lynn 
#58298

Barney, Lewis Edward, JR 
#93842

12/20/2024 4:33 pm

01/19/2025 9:23 pm

12/31/2024 9:56 am

01/09/2025 4:07 pm

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

12/18/2002

03/20/1987

05/31/1966

05/12/2000

Charges

Charges

Charges

Charges

Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule 1,2,3,4 - Not Small Amount Ma

Theft-Take/Drive Motor Vehicle-No Owner Consent

Escape From Custody-Held Pursuant to Lawful Arrest-While on Charge

Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop-No Consent

GOVT-FALSE NAME OR DOB-FICTITIOUS

Tampering w/a Witness-Aggravated 1st Degree-Causes/Threatens GBH

GOVT-ESCAPE FROM CUSTODY

PROBATION VIOLATION-FE

PROBATION VIOLATION-GM

ASLT-2 DEG-DANGER WEAPON-OTHER WEAPON

PROBATION VIOLATION-FE

Age:

Age:

Age:

Age:

22

37

58

24

Location:

Location:

Location:

Location:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

No Bail

$20,000.00

No Bail

No Bail

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

St. Louis County Sheriff's Office

Duluth Police Department

St. Louis County Sheriff's Office

Duluth Police Department

1

2

3

4

5

1

1

2

3

1

2

1

2

3

4

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Felony

Felony

Gross Misdemeanor

Gross Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Felony

Felony

Felony

Gross Misdemeanor

Felony

Felony

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

40

https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R606909.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R605766.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R606541.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R606122.html


Current Inmates as of January 22, 2025 5:00 AM

SAINT LOUIS COUNTY JAIL
 JAIL ROSTER REPORT 

Page 2 of

Beasley, Toby Ryan #94423

Beckman, Christina Grace 
#94605

Beltramo, Brian Richard 
#20117

Bennett, Travis Jerome 
#54436

12/24/2024 10:31 am

01/20/2025 10:31 pm

12/23/2024 6:54 am

06/10/2024 5:59 pm

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

10/21/2001

04/21/1980

08/04/1988

Charges

Charges

Charges

Charges

Burglary-2nd Deg-Govt-Religious-Historic or School Building-w/out Cons

Criminal Sexual Conduct - 2nd Degree - Contact under 14 - Actor > 36m

TRAFFIC-DUI-Third-Degree Driving While Impaired-Refuse to submit to

Traffic - DWI - Refuse to submit to chemical test; Breath or test refusal o

Traffic - DWI - Third-Degree Driving While Impaired; Refuse to submit to

Damage to Property - 3rd Degree - Reduce Value $501-$1000

Hold DOC / Viol S/R

PROBATION VIOLATION-FE

TRAFFIC-DUI-4 DEG-CONT SUBST

Age:

Age:

Age:

Age:

23

32

44

36

Location:

Location:

Location:

Location:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

$30,000.00

No Bail

$3,000.00

No Bail

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Duluth Police Department

St. Louis County Sheriff's Office

Duluth Police Department

ARC / Probation, MN State Patrol - Virginia

1

2

1

2

3

1

1

2

3

5

6

7

8

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Felony

Felony

Gross Misdemeanor

Gross Misdemeanor

Gross Misdemeanor

Gross Misdemeanor

Felony

Felony

Misdemeanor

Remand

Remand

Probable Cause

Probable Cause

Probable Cause

Remand

Hold

Remand

Sentence

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

40

https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R606929.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R605919.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R597356.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R605955.html


Current Inmates as of January 22, 2025 5:00 AM

SAINT LOUIS COUNTY JAIL
 JAIL ROSTER REPORT 

Page 3 of

Berg, Jayme Jaynel #30287

Boness, Kevin Allen #10752

Boshey, Jared William 
#39204

Bosto, Waylon James, SR 
#20912

01/13/2025 4:46 pm

07/29/2024 4:19 pm

01/21/2025 12:09 pm

12/31/2024 12:29 pm

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

06/07/1976

05/28/1975

06/12/1970

Charges

Charges

Charges

Charges

PROBATION VIOLATION-FE

ASLT-2 DEG-DANGER WEAPON-SUBST BODILY HARM-GUN

ASLT-DOMESTIC ASLT-FE

Violate No Contact Order - Within 10 years of the first of two or more co

ASLT-3 DEG-SUBSTANTIAL BODILY HARM

DRUGS-4 DEG-POSS W/INTENT TO SELL-METH

Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule 1,2,3,4 - Not Small Amount Ma

Traffic - DWI - Operate Motor Vehicle - Under influence; Cannabis/hemp

DRUGS-1 DEG-SELL-HALLUCINOGEN

Age:

Age:

Age:

Age:

48

49

37

54

Location:

Location:

Location:

Location:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

No Bail

$70,000.00

No Bail

$100,000.00

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Hibbing Police Department

St. Louis County Sheriff's Office

St. Louis County Sheriff's Office

Duluth Police Department

1

1

2

3

1

2

3

4

1

9

10

11

12

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Gross Misdemeanor

Gross Misdemeanor

Felony

Sentence

Remand

Remand

Remand

Warrant

Warrant

Warrant

Warrant

Remand

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

40

https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R606685.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R604889.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R606169.html


Current Inmates as of January 22, 2025 5:00 AM

SAINT LOUIS COUNTY JAIL
 JAIL ROSTER REPORT 

Page 4 of

Bray, Michael Alan #89705

Brown, Margarita Ann 
#72119

Budreau, Brett Anthony 
#93808

Busby, Kyle Vernon #85802

01/19/2025 5:31 am

01/21/2025 6:16 am

05/06/2024 6:22 am

01/15/2025 4:34 pm

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

07/08/2002

03/12/1998

Charges

Charges

Charges

Charges

CRIM DAM PROP-1 DEG-$1001 AND GREATER

Trespass-Return to Property Within One Year- GM

ARSON-1 DEG-DAM TO DWELLING

HOMICIDE-MUR-1 DEG- PREMEDITATED

PROBATION VIOLATION-GM

Age:

Age:

Age:

Age:

34

38

22

26

Location:

Location:

Location:

Location:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

No Bail

No Bail

$100,000.00

No Bail

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Duluth Police Department

Duluth Police Department

Duluth Police Department

MN State Patrol - Virginia

1

1

1

2

1

13

14

15

16

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Felony

Gross Misdemeanor

Felony

Felony

Gross Misdemeanor

Probable Cause

Probable Cause

Remand

Remand

Remand

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

40

https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R606915.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R595835.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R606743.html


Current Inmates as of January 22, 2025 5:00 AM

SAINT LOUIS COUNTY JAIL
 JAIL ROSTER REPORT 

Page 5 of

Carbo, Michael Allan, JR 
#90636

Cassels, Jeffrey L #92464

Chavez, Ablaza Kalen 
#91838

Chyrklund, Ronald Wayne 
#10872

06/11/2024 5:00 pm

01/21/2025 6:48 pm

12/17/2024 3:09 pm

01/17/2025 10:05 am

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

03/23/1968

01/14/2002

06/08/1974

Charges

Charges

Charges

Charges

HOMICIDE-Murder - 2nd Degree - With Intent-Not Premeditated

ASLT-3 DEG-SUBSTANTIAL BODILY HARM

Assault-4th Deg-Correctional Employee; Prob. Officer; Prosecutor; Judg

Emergency Telephone Calls/Communications - Interrupt, Interfere, Impe

ASLT-2 DEG-DANGER WEAPON-OTHER WEAPON

ASLT-DOMESTIC ASLT-GM

Domestic Abuse No Contact Order - Violate No Contact Order - within 1

Emergency Telephone Calls/Communications - Interrupt, Interfere, Impe

PROBATION VIOLATION-GM

Age:

Age:

Age:

Age:

56

46

23

50

Location:

Location:

Location:

Location:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

$1,000,000.00

No Bail

$40,000.00

No Bail

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

St. Louis County Sheriff's Office

St. Louis County Sheriff's Office, Virginia Police Department

St. Louis County Sheriff's Office

1

1

2

3

1

2

3

4

1

17

18

19

20

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Felony

Felony

Felony

Gross Misdemeanor

Felony

Gross Misdemeanor

Gross Misdemeanor

Gross Misdemeanor

Gross Misdemeanor

Remand

Warrant

Warrant

Warrant

Remand

Sentence

Remand

Sentence

Remand

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

40

https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R606954.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R599584.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R606830.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R605621.html


Current Inmates as of January 22, 2025 5:00 AM

SAINT LOUIS COUNTY JAIL
 JAIL ROSTER REPORT 

Page 6 of

Cole, Georgia Kathleen 
#88943

Conaway, Devonte Ray 
#93607

Connor, Viola Blossom 
#21859

Contreras, Israel Albert 
#78753

01/16/2025 4:35 pm

01/17/2025 3:27 pm

01/07/2025 3:13 pm

01/17/2025 4:28 pm

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

03/24/1965

02/12/2006

10/06/1976

Charges

Charges

Charges

Charges

Fugitive from Justice from Other State- FE

Hold for other Agency

BURG-2 DEG-BLDG-POSSESS TOOL

BURG-POSS OF BURG TOOLS

PROBATION VIOLATION-FE

CRIM DAM PROP-4 DEG

Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule 1,2,3,4 - Not Small Amount Ma

GOVT-SMUGGLE-CONTRABAND INTO PRISON

CRIM DAM PROP-TAMPERING W/ MOTOR VEHICLE

GOVT-FALSE NAME OR DOB-FICTITIOUS

Hold/Sentenced to St Cloud

Age:

Age:

Age:

Age:

59

18

48

48

Location:

Location:

Location:

Location:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

No Bail

No Bail

$30,000.00

No Bail

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Gilbert Police Department

St. Louis County Sheriff's Office

Hibbing Police Department

St. Louis County Sheriff's Office

1

2

1

2

3

4

1

2

3

4

1

21

22

23

24

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Misdemeanor

Felony

Gross Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Felony

Remand

Hold

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Hold

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

40

https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R606832.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R606785.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R606836.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R606382.html


Current Inmates as of January 22, 2025 5:00 AM

SAINT LOUIS COUNTY JAIL
 JAIL ROSTER REPORT 

Page 7 of

Cook, Ashley Rose #94512

Cope, Robert James #67089

Cousins, Deonta Jajuan 
#94012

Day, Jakob Lee #94534

12/16/2024 4:24 pm

07/11/2023 4:04 pm

07/11/2024 4:28 pm

12/23/2024 4:45 pm

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

01/28/2004

10/21/1992

12/26/1986

11/13/1990

Charges

Charges

Charges

Charges

HOMICIDE-MUR-3 DEG-SELL/GIVE/DISTRIBUTE CONTR SUBSTANC

ASLT-1 DEG-GREAT BODILY HARM-NONFAMILY-OTHER WEAPON

ASLT-2 DEG-DANGER WEAPON-OTHER WEAPON

ASLT-2 DEG-DANGER WEAPON-SUBST BODILY HARM-OTHER WE

ASLT-DOMESTIC ASLT-FE

HOMICIDE-MUR-2 DEG-INTENTIONAL-PUBLIC OFFICIAL-GUN

PROBATION VIOLATION-FE

WEAPON-POSS-INELIGIBLE CONVICTED OF VIOLENT CRIME WITH

Drugs - Aggravated Controlled Substance Crime 1st Degree and Firearm

Hold for other Agency

Machine Gun - Owns, possess, operate; Machine gun/trigger activator/ m

WEAPON-POSS-INELIGIBLE CONVICTED OF VIOLENT CRIME WITH

ASLT-DOMESTIC ASLT-FE

ASLT-TERRORIST THREATS RECKLESS DISREGARD RISK

Hold for other Agency

Hold for other Agency

FLEEING POLICE OFFICER

Age:

Age:

Age:

Age:

20

32

38

34

Location:

Location:

Location:

Location:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

$500,000.00

No Bail

No Bail

$102,000.00

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

St. Louis County Sheriff's Office

Virginia Police Department

Duluth Police Department

Duluth Police Department

1

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

1

2

3

4

1

2

3

4

5

25

26

27

28

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Gross Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Hold

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Hold

Hold

Remand

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

40

https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R582581.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R605571.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R605883.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R598813.html


Current Inmates as of January 22, 2025 5:00 AM

SAINT LOUIS COUNTY JAIL
 JAIL ROSTER REPORT 

Page 8 of

Derricotte, Donald Franklin,
JR #61790

Dubose, John L, JR #82161

Duchscher, Kyle Noah 
#93113

Dunkley, Ginew #70475

12/20/2024 4:39 pm

01/09/2025 3:15 pm

01/10/2025 8:40 pm

01/17/2025 10:30 am

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

09/18/1991

10/10/1975

12/07/1993

08/12/1992

Charges

Charges

Charges

Charges

ASLT-3 DEG-SUBSTANTIAL BODILY HARM

ASLT-DOMESTIC ASLT-GM

GOVT-OBSTRUCT LEGAL PROCESS-NO FORCE-MISD

DRUGS-1 DEG-SELL-HALLUCINOGEN

DRUGS-1 DEG-SELL-HEROIN

GOVT-OBSTRUCT LEGAL PROCESS-FORCE-GM

PROBATION VIOLATION-GM

Burglary - 4th Degree - Enters building open to public; With intent to ste

Indecent Exposure/Lewdness or procure another to expose and previou

Trespass-Return to Property Within One Year- GM

Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop-No Consent

Age:

Age:

Age:

Age:

33

49

31

32

Location:

Location:

Location:

Location:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

03/17/2025

$75,000.00

$200,000.00

No Bail

No Bail

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Hibbing Police Department

Duluth Police Department

Duluth Police Department

Duluth Police Department

1

2

3

1

2

3

1

1

2

3

4

29

30

31

32

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Felony

Gross Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Felony

Felony

Gross Misdemeanor

Gross Misdemeanor

Gross Misdemeanor

Gross Misdemeanor

Gross Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Sentence

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

40

https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R606535.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R605779.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R606854.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R606599.html


Current Inmates as of January 22, 2025 5:00 AM

SAINT LOUIS COUNTY JAIL
 JAIL ROSTER REPORT 

Page 9 of

Dunn, Kyham Lavon #69762

Esquivel, Jessica Michelle 
#67543

Fairbanks, Brian 
Christopher #67881

Faria, Joseph Anthony 
#92326

03/22/2024 8:38 pm

12/31/2024 2:57 pm

12/22/2024 2:11 am

01/07/2025 1:54 pm

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

03/27/1994

06/13/1991

04/03/1983

12/26/2000

Charges

Charges

Charges

Charges

DRUGS-2 DEG-SELL-COCAINE

GOVT-VIOLATE OFP-FE

WEAPON-POSS-INELIGIBLE CONVICTED OF VIOLENT CRIME WITH

Harassment-Violation of Restraining Order-Penalties- GM

Trespass-Return to Property Within One Year- GM

DISTURB-TAMPERING WITH FIRE ALARM

GOVT-VIOL OF HARASS/RESTR ORDER-MISD

Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop-No Consent

Trespass-Return to Property Within One Year- MS

Burglary-1st Deg-Dwelling-Occupied-Non-Accomplice Present

Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule 1,2,3,4 - Not Small Amount Ma

GOVT-OBSTRUCT LEGAL PROCESS-INTERFERE W/PEACE OFFIC

DRUGS-1 DEG-SELL-HEROIN

Drugs - 1st Degree- Possess 25 Grams or More - Cocaine/Heroin/Meth

Hold for other Agency

PROBATION VIOLATION-GM

Age:

Age:

Age:

Age:

30

33

41

24

Location:

Location:

Location:

Location:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

$100,000.00

$6,000.00

$10,000.00

No Bail

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Duluth Police Department

St. Louis County Sheriff's Office

Duluth Police Department

Duluth Police Department, St. Louis County Sheriff's Office

1

2

3

1

2

3

4

5

6

1

2

3

1

2

3

4

33

34

35

36

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Felony

Felony

Felony

Gross Misdemeanor

Gross Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Felony

Felony

Misdemeanor

Felony

Felony

Felony

Gross Misdemeanor

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Hold

Remand

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

40

https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R606177.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R593914.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R606388.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R605899.html


Current Inmates as of January 22, 2025 5:00 AM

SAINT LOUIS COUNTY JAIL
 JAIL ROSTER REPORT 

Page 10 of

Felton, Areri Gwerrolld 
#93763

Fry, Kevin James #20067

Furno, Austin Angelo 
#93968

Gates, Mikel Deandre 
#94422

12/31/2024 4:02 pm

11/24/2024 10:36 pm

07/02/2024 5:51 pm

01/21/2025 5:48 pm

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

06/21/1996

03/30/1977

10/01/1999

08/28/1985

Charges

Charges

Charges

Charges

ASLT-TERRORIST THREATS RECKLESS DISREGARD RISK

BURG-1 DEG-OCC RES-FORCED-DAY-UKN WEAPON-ASSAULT

Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule 1,2,3,4 - Not Small Amount Ma

ASLT-5 DEG-INFLICT OR ATTEMPT BODILY HARM

ASLT-DOMESTIC ASLT-MISD

CRIM DAM PROP-4 DEG

Domestic Abuse No Contact Order - Violate No Contact Order - Misdem

Domestic Assault-Misdemeanor-Commits Act to Cause Fear of Immedia

ASLT-TERRORIST THREATS RECKLESS DISREGARD RISK

Criminal Sexual Conduct - 1st Degree - Penetration or Contact under 14

ASLT-TERRORIST THREATS RECKLESS DISREGARD RISK

Age:

Age:

Age:

Age:

28

47

25

39

Location:

Location:

Location:

Location:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

$140,000.00

$25,000.00

$50,000.00

$10,000.00

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Eveleth Police Department

Duluth Police Department

St. Louis County Sheriff's Office

Hibbing Police Department

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

1

1

1

37

38

39

40

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Felony

Felony

Gross Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Felony

Felony

Felony

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

40

https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R604780.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R606128.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R606948.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R604003.html


Current Inmates as of January 22, 2025 5:00 AM

SAINT LOUIS COUNTY JAIL
 JAIL ROSTER REPORT 

Page 11 of

Gautsch, Dillon Duke 
#91707

Goutermont, Megan Marie 
#93795

Green, Isadoris Neville 
#17537

Green, Johnnie Love 
#71562

01/19/2025 12:52 pm

10/17/2024 5:50 pm

11/06/2024 2:16 pm

11/18/2024 12:12 pm

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

08/12/1988

09/03/1973

09/20/1991

Charges

Charges

Charges

Charges

Domestic Assault-Misdemeanor-Commits Act to Cause Fear of Immedia

Assault - 4th Degree - Peace Officer - Throws/transfers bodily fluids or f

Assault - 4th Degree - Peace Officer - Physically Assaults

Obstruct Legal Process-Interfere w/Peace Officer

Disorderly Conduct - Offensive/Abusive/Boisterous/Noisy/Obscene

Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop-No Consent

FLEEING POLICE OFFICER IN MOTOR VEHICLE

Fugitive from Justice from Other State

Hold for other Agency

STOLEN PROP-POSS-OTHER PROP-$501-$2500

Theft-Take/Drive Motor Vehicle-No Owner Consent

FLEEING POLICE OFFICER

Trespass-Return to Property Within One Year- GM

Age:

Age:

Age:

Age:

21

36

51

33

Location:

Location:

Location:

Location:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

No Bail

$13,000.00

No Bail

$1,000.00

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Duluth Police Department

ARC / Probation

St. Louis County Sheriff's Office

Duluth Police Department

1

1

2

3

4

5

1

2

3

4

5

6

1

41

42

43

44

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Misdemeanor

Felony

Gross Misdemeanor

Gross Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Misdemeanor

Gross Misdemeanor

Probable Cause

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Hold

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

40

https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R603195.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R606907.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R604500.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R604039.html


Current Inmates as of January 22, 2025 5:00 AM

SAINT LOUIS COUNTY JAIL
 JAIL ROSTER REPORT 

Page 12 of

Grier, Cameron Seab 
#93505

Groce, Dameion Demond 
#76120

Gross, Terry Allen #6342

Grover, Jayce Steven 
#93211

01/19/2024 2:06 pm

01/06/2025 10:05 pm

01/21/2025 10:17 am

01/11/2025 10:37 am

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

04/21/1970

12/25/1970

08/19/2003

Charges

Charges

Charges

Charges

DRUGS-1 DEG-SELL-HEROIN

Hold DOC / Viol S/R

PROBATION VIOLATION-FE

ASLT-STRANGLE-FAMILY

BURG-1 DEG-OCC RES-FORCED-DAY-UKN WEAPON-ASSAULT

Damage to Prop-1st Deg-Reduced Value over $500-Prior in 3yr- FE

ASLT-DOMESTIC ASLT-MISD

Domestic Abuse No Contact Order - Violate No Contact Order - Misdem

FLEEING POLICE OFFICER

GOVT-OBSTRUCT LEGAL PROCESS-INTERFERE W/PEACE OFFIC

Age:

Age:

Age:

Age:

54

50

54

21

Location:

Location:

Location:

Location:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

$250,000.00

No Bail

No Bail

$50,000.00

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

St. Louis County Sheriff's Office

St. Louis County Sheriff's Office

Duluth Police Department

1

1

1

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

45

46

47

48

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Remand

Hold

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

40

https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R606363.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R590992.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R606630.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R606938.html


Current Inmates as of January 22, 2025 5:00 AM

SAINT LOUIS COUNTY JAIL
 JAIL ROSTER REPORT 

Page 13 of

Grummett, Madison Mae 
#94606

Gunderson, Adrien Marie 
#39556

Haapala, Michael William 
#91491

Hakala, Gerome Harry 
#27570

01/21/2025 6:04 pm

09/04/2024 2:40 pm

12/03/2021 3:41 pm

01/09/2025 4:36 pm

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

03/04/1985

03/01/2004

07/13/1981

Charges

Charges

Charges

Charges

BURG-3 DEG-ENTERS BLDG-INTENT STEAL/COMMIT FE/GM

Dangerous Weapons - Drive by shooting toward occupied motor vehicle

WEAPON-POSS-INELIGIBLE CONVICTED OF VIOLENT CRIME WITH

HOMICIDE-Murder - 2nd Degree - With Intent-Not Premeditated

DRUGS-1 DEG-SELL-HEROIN

Drugs - 2nd Degree - Possess 6 Grams or More Cocaine/Heroin/Meth

Hold DOC / Viol S/R

Age:

Age:

Age:

Age:

28

39

20

43

Location:

Location:

Location:

Location:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

No Bail

$200,000.00

$500,000.00

No Bail

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

St. Louis County Sheriff's Office

Eveleth Police Department

St. Louis County Sheriff's Office

St. Louis County Sheriff's Office

1

1

2

1

1

2

3

49

50

51

52

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Probable Cause

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Hold

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

40

https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R601177.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R606952.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R606526.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R559188.html


Current Inmates as of January 22, 2025 5:00 AM

SAINT LOUIS COUNTY JAIL
 JAIL ROSTER REPORT 

Page 14 of

Hamel, Zachary John 
#82664

Helton, Richard Tyler 
#94485

Holmes, Antonio Darrell 
#78293

Holt, Jared Duane #92381

01/11/2025 3:12 pm

01/21/2025 3:02 pm

07/11/2024 4:30 pm

12/31/2024 4:00 pm

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

04/01/1991

07/13/1988

06/17/2002

Charges

Charges

Charges

Charges

Drugs - 3rd Degree - Possess - Methamphet/Amphetamine in School/Pa

ASLT-DOMESTIC ASLT-MISD

FLEEING POLICE OFFICER

WEAPON-CARRY WEAPON W/O PERMIT

Disorderly Conduct - Brawling or Fighting

Drugs - Aggravated Controlled Substance Crime 1st Degree and Firearm

WEAPON-POSS-INELIGIBLE CONVICTED OF VIOLENT CRIME WITH

Domestic Abuse No Contact Order - Violate No Contact Order - Misdem

ASLT-TERRORIST THREATS RECKLESS DISREGARD RISK

CRIM DAM PROP-4 DEG

Domestic Assault-Misdemeanor-Commits Act to Cause Fear of Immedia

Age:

Age:

Age:

Age:

33

21

36

22

Location:

Location:

Location:

Location:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

$52,000.00

No Bail

$500,000.00

No Bail

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Duluth Police Department

Duluth Police Department

St. Louis County Sheriff's Office

Virginia Police Department

1

2

3

1

2

1

2

3

1

2

3

53

54

55

56

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Felony

Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Gross Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Felony

Felony

Misdemeanor

Felony

Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Remand

Remand

Remand

Probable Cause

Probable Cause

Remand

Remand

Remand

Sentence

Sentence

Sentence

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

40

https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R606946.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R606621.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R606124.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R598815.html


Current Inmates as of January 22, 2025 5:00 AM

SAINT LOUIS COUNTY JAIL
 JAIL ROSTER REPORT 

Page 15 of

Houston, Dimitri Arnell 
#92332

Hunter, Keaton Howard 
#91320

James, Tiasis Joshua 
#78137

Johnson, Benjamen Robert 
#51992

01/16/2025 12:17 pm

01/13/2025 8:20 am

12/23/2024 3:39 pm

01/06/2025 2:47 pm

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

09/26/2002

04/09/1997

03/20/1978

05/09/1987

Charges

Charges

Charges

Charges

PROBATION VIOLATION-GM

GOVT-VIOLATE OFP-GM

ROBBERY-STREET-KNIFE

Criminal Sex Conduct-2nd Degree-Significant Relationship-Under16-Mu

Criminal Sex Conduct-2nd Degree-Victim Under 13-Actor > 36m Old

Criminal Sexual Cond-1st Degree-Penetration or Contact with Person U

PROBATION VIOLATION-GM

PROBATION VIOLATION-M

Age:

Age:

Age:

Age:

22

27

46

37

Location:

Location:

Location:

Location:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

02/04/2025
No Bail

$5,000.00

$60,000.00

No Bail

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Duluth Police Department

Duluth Police Department

Duluth Police Department

St. Louis County Sheriff's Office

1

1

1

1

2

3

4

5

57

58

59

60

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Gross Misdemeanor

Gross Misdemeanor

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Gross Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Sentence

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

40

https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R606704.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R606778.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R606349.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R605879.html


Current Inmates as of January 22, 2025 5:00 AM

SAINT LOUIS COUNTY JAIL
 JAIL ROSTER REPORT 

Page 16 of

Johnson, Nathaniel Hollis 
Deshayne #92617

Jones, Calan Keshon 
#90773

Jukich, Amanda Jean 
#36429

Jurek, Ashley Lee #85296

08/23/2024 10:07 am

12/13/2024 4:26 pm

12/31/2024 4:00 pm

01/06/2025 3:02 pm

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

09/06/2003

09/19/2000

08/04/1985

05/04/1999

Charges

Charges

Charges

Charges

ASLT-2 DEG-DANGER WEAPON-OTHER WEAPON

ASLT-3 DEG-SUBSTANTIAL BODILY HARM

Criminal Sex Conduct-3rd Degree-Victim 13-15 Actor >24m older

Hold for other Agency

PROBATION VIOLATION-FE

PROBATION VIOLATION-FE

Obstruct Legal Process-Interfere w/Peace Officer- GM

PROBATION VIOLATION-M

PROBATION VIOLATION-FE

Age:

Age:

Age:

Age:

21

24

39

25

Location:

Location:

Location:

Location:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

02/05/2025

$125,300.00

No Bail

$10,000.00

No Bail

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Duluth Police Department

St. Louis County Sheriff's Office

Hibbing Police Department

Hibbing Police Department

1

2

3

4

1

1

2

3

1

61

62

63

64

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Felony

Felony

Felony

Misdemeanor

Felony

Felony

Gross Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Felony

Remand

Remand

Remand

Hold

Sentence

Sentence

Remand

Sentence

Sentence

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

40

https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R605489.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R600669.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R606343.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R606130.html


Current Inmates as of January 22, 2025 5:00 AM

SAINT LOUIS COUNTY JAIL
 JAIL ROSTER REPORT 

Page 17 of

Jurkovich, Jason Timothy 
#12128

Kaster, Jamey Duane 
#29407

Kaufer, Joshua Jacob 
#35217

Keuten, Nathan George 
#74314

01/19/2025 3:55 pm

01/16/2025 4:34 pm

10/25/2024 10:28 am

11/06/2024 2:28 pm

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

05/12/1982

05/19/1983

03/04/1990

Charges

Charges

Charges

Charges

DRUGS-5 DEG-POSS-METH

Veh-Theft-$1001or greater - F

GOVT-SMUGGLE-CONTRABAND INTO PRISON

TRAFFIC-Accidents-Collision with Unattended Vehicle-Notify Victim or P

TRAFFIC-DAR

ASLT-5 DEG-2/MORE PREV CONVICT IN 3 YRS

ASLT-DOMESTIC ASLT-FE

PROBATION VIOLATION-FE

Tampering w/a Witness-Aggravated 1st Degree-Causes/Threatens GBH

PROBATION VIOLATION-M

Hold for other Agency

PROBATION VIOLATION-FE

Assault-4th Deg-Correction Emp/ Prob. Officer/Prosecutor/Judge-Intenti

Assault-4th Deg-Correctional Employees-Probation Officer-Demonstrab

Disarming a Peace Officer-Take Defensive Device from Peace Officer/A

Domestic Abuse; Violates 2 or more OFPw/in 10 years of previous conv

ROBBERY-SIMPLE

Obstruct Legal Process-Interfere w/Peace Officer

Age:

Age:

Age:

Age:

45

42

41

34

Location:

Location:

Location:

Location:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

02/21/2025

No Bail

No Bail

No Bail

$52,500.00

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

St. Louis County Sheriff's Office

St. Louis County Sheriff's Office

St. Louis County Sheriff's Office

Duluth Police Department

1

2

3

4

5

1

2

3

4

5

1

2

1

2

3

4

5

6

65

66

67

68

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Felony

Felony

Gross Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Misdemeanor

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Misdemeanor

Probable Cause

Probable Cause

Probable Cause

Probable Cause

Probable Cause

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Hold

Sentence

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

40

https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R606784.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R606905.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R604044.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R603534.html


Current Inmates as of January 22, 2025 5:00 AM

SAINT LOUIS COUNTY JAIL
 JAIL ROSTER REPORT 

Page 18 of

Klaras, Karen Lynn #69418

Krithers, Casimir Robert 
#38758

Kuehnow, Dangelo Timothy
#90081

Laprairie, Jacobi George 
#90246

12/20/2024 4:34 pm

01/22/2025 1:31 am

01/19/2025 12:34 am

01/15/2025 3:33 pm

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

12/25/1970

10/16/1995

Charges

Charges

Charges

Charges

Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule 1,2,3,4 - Not Small Amount Ma

STOLEN PROP-POSS-OTHER PROP-$501-$2500

TRAF-DL-DAC-INIMICAL TO PUBLIC SAFETY

TRAFFIC-Regulation-Uninsured Vehicle-Driver Violation- GM

Emergency Telephone Calls/Communications - Interrupt, Interfere, Impe

ASLT-DOMESTIC ASLT-FE

Obstruct Legal Process-Interfere w/Peace Officer

Age:

Age:

Age:

Age:

54

42

25

29

Location:

Location:

Location:

Location:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

$20,000.00

No Bail

No Bail

$20,000.00

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

East Range Police Department

Duluth Police Department

Duluth Police Department

Fond Du Lac Tribal Police Department

1

1

2

3

1

1

2

69

70

71

72

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Felony

Felony

Gross Misdemeanor

Gross Misdemeanor

Gross Misdemeanor

Felony

Misdemeanor

Remand

Probable Cause

Probable Cause

Probable Cause

Probable Cause

Remand

Remand

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

40

https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R606962.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R605768.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R606749.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R606893.html


Current Inmates as of January 22, 2025 5:00 AM

SAINT LOUIS COUNTY JAIL
 JAIL ROSTER REPORT 

Page 19 of

Laquier, Derrick Lee #38351

Lerol, Levi Remington 
#94197

Lewis, Leland Cole #35126

11/15/2024 12:15 am

09/10/2024 4:06 pm

09/23/2024 10:20 am

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

09/06/1986

01/03/1995

06/25/1977

Charges

Charges

Charges

Assault - 4th Degree - Peace Officer - Demonstrable bodily harm

FLEEING POLICE OFFICER IN MOTOR VEHICLE

WEAPON-POSS-CONVICTED FELON-FIREARM

GOVT-OBSTRUCT LEGAL PROCESS-FORCE-GM

TRAF-DUI-2 DEG-GM

Traffic - DWI - Refuse to submit to chemical test; Breath or test refusal o

WEAPON-CARRY WEAPON W/O PERMIT

ASLT-DOMESTIC ASLT-MISD

ASLT-DOMESTIC ASLT-MISD

TRAFFIC-DAR

TRAFFIC-DUI-4 DEG-CONT SUBST

Tampering w/Witness - 3rd Degree - Prevent Testimony by Intimidation.

ASLT-2 DEG-DANGER WEAPON-GUN

Domestic Assault-Firearms-Used During Assault on Family/House Mem

BURG-1 DEG-POSS DANGEROUS WEAPON OR EXPLOSIVE

Obstruct Legal Process-Interfere w/Peace Officer

Predatory Offender - Knowingly commits act or fails to fulfill registration 

Age:

Age:

Age:

38

30

47

Location:

Location:

Location:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

$116,000.00

$75,000.00

$25,000.00

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

MN State Patrol - Duluth

St. Louis County Sheriff's Office

Duluth Police Department

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

1

2

1

2

3

73

74

75

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Felony

Felony

Felony

Gross Misdemeanor

Gross Misdemeanor

Gross Misdemeanor

Gross Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Felony

Gross Misdemeanor

Felony

Felony

Felony

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

40

https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R604319.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R601468.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R602171.html


Current Inmates as of January 22, 2025 5:00 AM

SAINT LOUIS COUNTY JAIL
 JAIL ROSTER REPORT 

Page 20 of

Lillie, Tessa Marie #53490

Lund, Devin Robert #89227

Maki, Danielle Renee 
#63346

Maki, Nichole Ann #70063

01/08/2025 4:33 pm

12/17/2024 9:35 pm

01/13/2025 4:45 pm

01/22/2025 12:02 am

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

09/27/1989

02/26/2001

12/06/1990

Charges

Charges

Charges

Charges

PROBATION VIOLATION-FE

PROBATION VIOLATION-GM

WEAPON-POSS-INELIGIBLE CONVICTED OF VIOLENT CRIME WITH

PROBATION VIOLATION-FE

DRUGS-5 DEG-POSS-METH

Hold for other Agency

PROBATION VIOLATION-FE

Felons ineliglible to receive, ship or transport weapons/ammo are guilty 

TRAF-DL-DAC-INIMICAL TO PUBLIC SAFETY

WEAPON-CARRY WEAPON W/O PERMIT

Age:

Age:

Age:

Age:

35

23

34

38

Location:

Location:

Location:

Location:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

No Bail

$150,000.00

No Bail

No Bail

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

St. Louis County Sheriff's Office

Duluth Police Department

ARC / Probation

St. Louis County Sheriff's Office

1

2

1

1

1

2

3

4

5

6

76

77

78

79

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Felony

Gross Misdemeanor

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Gross Misdemeanor

Gross Misdemeanor

Gross Misdemeanor

Sentence

Sentence

Remand

Remand

Probable Cause

Hold

Warrant

Warrant

Warrant

Warrant

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

40

https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R605638.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R606432.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R606960.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R606683.html


Current Inmates as of January 22, 2025 5:00 AM

SAINT LOUIS COUNTY JAIL
 JAIL ROSTER REPORT 

Page 21 of

Malich, Jonathan Zachariah
#94421

Martineau, Orion Richard-
Wayne #94558

Martines, Anthony Nicholas
#93471

Mays, Byron Eugene, JR 
#92800

01/21/2025 9:23 pm

01/03/2025 12:01 pm

09/23/2024 4:48 pm

01/20/2025 3:12 am

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

02/22/2006

09/26/1977

Charges

Charges

Charges

Charges

BURG-3 DEG-NON RES-FORCED-DAY

DRUGS-1 DEG-SELL-HALLUCINOGEN

Drugs - 1st Degree - Possess - 500 Grams/500 Doses or More - Amphe

PROBATION VIOLATION-FE

Criminal Sex Conduct-3rd Degree-Victim 13-15 Actor >24m older

Traffic - DWI - Operate Motor Vehicle Under Influence of Alcohol

Traffic - DWI - Refuse to submit to chemical test; Blood or urine as requ

Traffic - DWI - Second-Degree Driving While Impaired; Refuse to submi

Drivers' Licenses-Driving restrictions-Drive/operate/control motor vehicle

Age:

Age:

Age:

Age:

18

18

47

32

Location:

Location:

Location:

Location:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

No Bail

No Bail

No Bail

No Bail

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

St. Louis County Sheriff's Office

Duluth Police Department

MN State Patrol - Duluth

1

1

2

3

1

1

2

3

4

80

81

82

83

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Gross Misdemeanor

Gross Misdemeanor

Gross Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Probable Cause

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Probable Cause

Probable Cause

Probable Cause

Probable Cause

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

40

https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R606368.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R606958.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R606913.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R602033.html


Current Inmates as of January 22, 2025 5:00 AM

SAINT LOUIS COUNTY JAIL
 JAIL ROSTER REPORT 

Page 22 of

Mckeel, Samuel Lee, JR 
#93487

Middlemist, Colin Mitchell 
#72420

Mineheine, Haley Elizabeth 
#94600

Misquadace, Delton Roy 
#51275

01/06/2025 2:46 pm

10/04/2024 12:36 am

01/17/2025 4:26 pm

04/26/2024 3:11 pm

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

02/05/2000

04/11/1990

06/16/1993

01/18/1989

Charges

Charges

Charges

Charges

ASLT-2 DEG-DANGER WEAPON-GUN

ASLT-DOMESTIC ASLT-FE

ROBBERY-1 DEG-AGG-ARMED OR INFLICTS BODILY HARM

ASLT-2 DEG-DANGER WEAPON-OTHER WEAPON

ASLT-TERRORIST THREATS RECKLESS DISREGARD RISK

PROBATION VIOLATION-FE

ASLT-STRANGLE-FAMILY

Criminal Sexual Conduct - 1st Degree - Penetration - Injury - Use coerci

Criminal Sexual Conduct-1st Degree-Penetration -Armed w/Danger Wea

Hold DOC / Viol S/R

ASLT-DOMESTIC ASLT-MISD

Age:

Age:

Age:

Age:

24

34

31

36

Location:

Location:

Location:

Location:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

$300,000.00

$70,000.00

No Bail

No Bail

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

St. Louis County Sheriff's Office

Duluth Police Department

ARC / Probation

Hibbing Police Department, St. Louis County Sheriff's Office

1

2

3

1

2

1

1

2

3

4

5

84

85

86

87

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Misdemeanor

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Hold

Remand

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

40

https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R602582.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R606351.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R604182.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R606834.html


Current Inmates as of January 22, 2025 5:00 AM

SAINT LOUIS COUNTY JAIL
 JAIL ROSTER REPORT 

Page 23 of

Montana, Jeffery Scott 
#2868

Moody, Livette Josephine 
#94318

Moose, Robert Brian, III 
#78808

Morrow, Joseph Lee 
#67688

11/07/2024 6:15 pm

10/12/2024 7:08 am

01/17/2025 3:40 am

12/31/2024 4:25 am

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

12/17/1965

01/03/1968

06/01/1992

01/15/1991

Charges

Charges

Charges

Charges

BURG-1 DEG-OCC RES-FORCED-DAY-UKN WEAPON-ASSAULT

BURG-1 DEG-POSS DANGEROUS WEAPON OR EXPLOSIVE

Burglary-1st Deg-Dwelling-Occupied-Non-Accomplice Present

Kidnapping-To Facilitate Felony or Flight- FE

ROBBERY-STREET-KNIFE

ASLT-2 DEG-DANGER WEAPON-OTHER WEAPON

ASLT-TERRORIST THREATS RECKLESS DISREGARD RISK

Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule 1,2,3,4 - Not Small Amount Ma

FLEEING POLICE OFFICER IN MOTOR VEHICLE

FLEEING POLICE OFFICER

TRAFFIC-DAR

Age:

Age:

Age:

Age:

59

57

32

34

Location:

Location:

Location:

Location:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

$300,000.00

$25,000.00

$15,000.00

$40,000.00

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Duluth Police Department

Duluth Police Department

Duluth Police Department

MN State Patrol - Duluth

1

2

3

4

1

1

2

1

2

3

4

88

89

90

91

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

40

https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R602947.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R604107.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R606111.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R606800.html


Current Inmates as of January 22, 2025 5:00 AM

SAINT LOUIS COUNTY JAIL
 JAIL ROSTER REPORT 

Page 24 of

Newman, Clinton Wayne 
#66769

Newman, Eric Anthony 
#85709

Newton, Harley Lynn 
#88046

Niemi, Jeffery Lee #94281

10/13/2023 3:07 pm

01/05/2024 2:56 pm

01/15/2025 2:50 pm

10/01/2024 10:04 pm

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

06/10/1991

01/26/1975

03/03/1985

Charges

Charges

Charges

Charges

Criminal Sexual Conduct - 1st Degree - Penetration or Contact under 16

Criminal Sexual Conduct-1st Degree-Penetration under 18/Contact unde

Criminal Sexual Conduct-3rd Degree-Penetration-Significant relationship

Criminal Sexual Conduct-3rd Degree-Significant Relationship-16 to 17-M

Criminal Sex Conduct-1st Deg-Penetration-Injury-Use Force/Coerce- FE

Hold for other Agency

KIDNAP-FALSE IMPRISONMENT-INTENTIONAL RESTRAINT

Kidnapping-To Commit Great Bodily Harm/Terrorize- FE

PROBATION VIOLATION-FE

ASLT-5 DEG-INFLICT OR ATTEMPT BODILY HARM

Hold DOC / Viol S/R

Criminal Sexual Conduct - 1st Degree - Penetration or Contact under 14

Criminal Sexual Conduct - 1st Degree - Penetration or Contact under 16

Age:

Age:

Age:

Age:

33

49

32

39

Location:

Location:

Location:

Location:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

$250,000.00

No Bail

No Bail

$500,000.00

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Hibbing Police Department

St. Louis County Sheriff's Office

Duluth Police Department

St. Louis County Sheriff's Office

1

2

3

4

1

2

3

4

5

6

1

1

2

92

93

94

95

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Misdemeanor

Felony

Felony

Felony

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Hold

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Hold

Remand

Remand

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

40

https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R601054.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R599886.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R602478.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R606752.html


Current Inmates as of January 22, 2025 5:00 AM

SAINT LOUIS COUNTY JAIL
 JAIL ROSTER REPORT 

Page 25 of

Obrecht, Scott Eric #72051

Okan, Adogbeji George 
#94304

Oshea, Michael Douglas 
#93776

Parr, Kevin Jermaine-
Lamont #16602

05/02/2024 4:30 pm

10/07/2024 4:31 pm

01/18/2025 2:32 am

12/22/2023 3:36 pm

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

07/18/1976

03/22/1998

01/05/1974

Charges

Charges

Charges

Charges

ASLT-TERRORIST THREATS RECKLESS DISREGARD RISK

Assault-4th Deg-Hospital Emergency Personnel- FE

FLEEING POLICE OFFICER IN MOTOR VEHICLE

Criminal Sexual Conduct - 1st Degree - Penetration or Contact under 14

Criminal Sexual Conduct-1st Degree-Penetration under 18/Contact unde

Criminal Sexual Conduct-1st Degree-Penetration under 18/Contact unde

Hold for other Agency

Kidnapping-To Facilitate Felony or Flight- FE

DRUGS-5 DEG-POSS-METH

Penalty for not Complying with Peace Officer- MS

TRAFFIC-DAR

TRAFFIC-INSURANCE-UNINSURED VEHICLE

Drugs - 1st Degree- Possess 25 Grams or More - Cocaine/Heroin/Meth

Age:

Age:

Age:

Age:

48

26

40

51

Location:

Location:

Location:

Location:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

$20,000.00

No Bail

No Bail

$200,000.00

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

St. Louis County Sheriff's Office

MN State Patrol - Virginia

St. Louis County Sheriff's Office

1

2

3

1

2

3

4

5

1

2

3

4

1

96

97

98

99

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Felony

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Hold

Remand

Probable Cause

Warrant

Warrant

Warrant

Remand

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

40

https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R602751.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R595712.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R589968.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R606866.html


Current Inmates as of January 22, 2025 5:00 AM

SAINT LOUIS COUNTY JAIL
 JAIL ROSTER REPORT 

Page 26 of

Perrault, John Lawrence 
#18686

Petion, Reginald #92267

Petty, Lemarcus Daniel 
#91602

Pietrowski, Lucas Alan 
#81508

01/21/2025 9:30 am

11/09/2024 6:58 pm

12/23/2024 4:39 pm

09/17/2024 2:29 am

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

11/01/1988

11/03/1985

10/17/1995

Charges

Charges

Charges

Charges

Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule 1,2,3,4 - Not Small Amount Ma

TRAF-DL-DAC-INIMICAL TO PUBLIC SAFETY

PROBATION VIOLATION-FE

Drugs - 1st Degree - Possess 25 grams or more heroin

Drugs - 1st Degree - Sale - 10 grams or more heroin

ASLT-DOMESTIC ASLT-FE

GOVT-OBSTRUCT LEGAL PROCESS-INTERFERE W/PEACE OFFIC

Age:

Age:

Age:

Age:

43

36

39

29

Location:

Location:

Location:

Location:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

05/30/2025

08/22/2025

$1,000.00

No Bail

No Bail

$15,000.00

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

St. Louis County Sheriff's Office

Duluth Police Department

St. Louis County Sheriff's Office

Duluth Police Department

1

2

1

1

2

1

2

100

101

102

103

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Gross Misdemeanor

Gross Misdemeanor

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Misdemeanor

Warrant

Warrant

Sentence

Sentence

Sentence

Remand

Remand

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

40

https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R604151.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R606936.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R601732.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R605877.html


Current Inmates as of January 22, 2025 5:00 AM

SAINT LOUIS COUNTY JAIL
 JAIL ROSTER REPORT 

Page 27 of

Plummer, Darrius Lamar 
#89209

Polk, Ezra #94013

Potter, Joseph Dean #32301

Puckett, David Taylor, JR 
#80443

07/24/2024 6:26 pm

07/11/2024 5:04 pm

11/22/2024 3:43 pm

01/21/2025 5:49 pm

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

10/20/1989

10/31/2004

02/01/1984

12/15/1994

Charges

Charges

Charges

Charges

Murder-2nd Degree-Without Intent-While Committing a Felony- FE

PROBATION VIOLATION-FE

Drugs - Aggravated Controlled Substance Crime 1st Degree and Firearm

WEAPON-POSS-INELIGIBLE CONVICTED OF VIOLENT CRIME WITH

Stalking - Engages in Stalking

Domestic Abuse - Violate Order for Protection

ASLT-DOMESTIC ASLT-MISD

Disorderly Conduct - Offensive/Abusive/Boisterous/Noisy/Obscene

Domestic Abuse No Contact Order - Violate No Contact Order - Misdem

Hold for other Agency

Age:

Age:

Age:

Age:

35

20

40

30

Location:

Location:

Location:

Location:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

03/23/2025
$750,000.00

$500,000.00

$150,000.00

No Bail

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

St. Louis County Sheriff's Office

Duluth Police Department

St. Louis County Sheriff's Office

Hibbing Police Department

1

2

1

2

1

2

1

2

3

4

104

105

106

107

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Gross Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Remand

Sentence

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Hold

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

40

https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R598817.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R599410.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R606950.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R604656.html


Current Inmates as of January 22, 2025 5:00 AM

SAINT LOUIS COUNTY JAIL
 JAIL ROSTER REPORT 

Page 28 of

Pyrlik, Jake David #73621

Quetico, Justin Mark 
#94603

Raschke, Brandon Lee 
#94409

Reilly, Colten West #90613

07/16/2024 11:46 am

01/19/2025 12:40 am

11/12/2024 1:51 am

12/24/2024 9:32 am

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

03/13/1994

04/01/1993

01/02/2001

Charges

Charges

Charges

Charges

ASLT-1 DEG-GREAT BODILY HARM-NONFAMILY-OTHER WEAPON

ASLT-2 DEG-DANGER WEAPON-SUBST BODILY HARM-OTHER WE

PROBATION VIOLATION-FE

TRAF-DUI-3 DEG-REFUSAL TO SUBMIT TO TEST

DWI - Fourth-Degree Driving While Impaired; Described

TRAFFIC-Open Bottle Law Drinking And Consumption

TRAFFIC-Driver Fails To Yield Right Of Way To Emergency Vehicle

TRAFFIC-unlawful passing-when lane is not clearly visible and not free 

ASLT-TERRORIST THREATS RECKLESS DISREGARD RISK

DRUGS-5 DEG-POSS/PROCURE/CONTROL SUBSTANCE

TRESPASSING-BUILDING OR DWELLING-M

Age:

Age:

Age:

Age:

30

42

31

24

Location:

Location:

Location:

Location:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

$250,000.00

No Bail

$50,000.00

$5,100.00

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Duluth Police Department

Duluth Police Department

Duluth Police Department

Duluth Police Department

1

2

3

1

2

3

4

5

1

1

2

108

109

110

111

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Felony

Felony

Felony

Gross Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Petty Misdemeanor

Petty Misdemeanor

Felony

Felony

Misdemeanor

Remand

Remand

Remand

Probable Cause

Probable Cause

Probable Cause

Probable Cause

Probable Cause

Remand

Remand

Remand

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

40

https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R606899.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R599069.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R606870.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R604195.html


Current Inmates as of January 22, 2025 5:00 AM

SAINT LOUIS COUNTY JAIL
 JAIL ROSTER REPORT 

Page 29 of

Rempp, Christopher Joel 
#94602

Ricke, Brian John #10223

Riley, Jovan Michael 
#93322

Robinson, Carvell Nashun 
#53533

01/18/2025 7:25 pm

01/13/2025 4:46 pm

12/16/2024 2:11 pm

01/12/2025 10:43 am

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

03/13/1971

07/13/1991

Charges

Charges

Charges

Charges

TRAFFIC-DUI-Second-Degree Driving While Impaired-2 or more Aggrav

Domestic Abuse No Contact Order - Violate No Contact Order - within 1

PROBATION VIOLATION-GM

ASLT-DOMESTIC ASLT-FE

Domestic Assault-Felony

Hold for other Agency

Violate No Contact Order - Within 10 years of the first of two or more co

Hold DOC / Viol S/R

Age:

Age:

Age:

Age:

39

53

33

42

Location:

Location:

Location:

Location:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

No Bail

No Bail

No Bail

No Bail

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Virginia Police Department

Hibbing Police Department

Duluth Police Department, St. Louis County Sheriff's Office

ARC / Probation

1

1

2

1

2

3

4

1

112

113

114

115

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Gross Misdemeanor

Gross Misdemeanor

Gross Misdemeanor

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Probable Cause

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Hold

Remand

Hold

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

40

https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R606690.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R606880.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R606679.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R605569.html


Current Inmates as of January 22, 2025 5:00 AM

SAINT LOUIS COUNTY JAIL
 JAIL ROSTER REPORT 

Page 30 of

Robinson, Ida Lynette 
#33007

Ross, Lucas Daniel #87770

Russo, Christopher Scott 
#31500

Saice, Caitlin Kelly #84881

01/14/2025 3:02 pm

12/27/2024 9:52 am

04/16/2024 4:19 pm

01/20/2025 6:07 pm

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

10/21/1983

06/25/1996

11/04/1967

Charges

Charges

Charges

Charges

PROBATION VIOLATION-FE

DISTURB-INTERFERE WITH 911 CALL

Hold DOC / Viol S/R

Traffic - DWI - Refuse to submit to chemical test; Blood or urine as requ

TRAF-DL-DAC-INIMICAL TO PUBLIC SAFETY

GOVT-OBSTRUCT LEGAL PROCESS-INTERFERE W/PEACE OFFIC

Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop-No Consent

Age:

Age:

Age:

Age:

41

28

57

26

Location:

Location:

Location:

Location:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

No Bail

$3,000.00

No Bail

No Bail

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

St. Louis County Sheriff's Office

Duluth Police Department

St. Louis County Sheriff's Office, Virginia Police Department

Duluth Police Department

1

1

1

2

3

4

1

116

117

118

119

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Felony

Gross Misdemeanor

Felony

Felony

Gross Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Felony

Remand

Remand

Hold

Remand

Remand

Remand

Probable Cause

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

40

https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R606010.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R606724.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R606923.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R594978.html


Current Inmates as of January 22, 2025 5:00 AM

SAINT LOUIS COUNTY JAIL
 JAIL ROSTER REPORT 

Page 31 of

Sauter, Steven Arthur 
#93969

Scheper, Matthew Louis 
#63153

Schostag, Jennifer Ann 
#92295

Shaw, Deolow Jacquez 
#61292

07/02/2024 7:01 pm

01/21/2025 5:14 pm

03/29/2024 3:11 pm

01/21/2025 11:17 am

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

03/18/2006

04/16/1975

Charges

Charges

Charges

Charges

ASLT-DOMESTIC ASLT-FE

ASLT-STRANGLE-FAMILY

Hold/Sentenced to St Cloud

DRUGS-1 DEG-SELL-HEROIN

DRUGS-2 DEG-SELL-COCAINE

Drugs - 1st Degree- Possess 25 Grams or More - Cocaine/Heroin/Meth

Hold DOC / Viol S/R

Age:

Age:

Age:

Age:

18

35

49

33

Location:

Location:

Location:

Location:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

$40,000.00

No Bail

$300,000.00

No Bail

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Duluth Police Department

St. Louis County Sheriff's Office

St. Louis County Sheriff's Office

Duluth Police Department

1

2

1

1

2

3

1

120

121

122

123

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Remand

Remand

Hold

Remand

Remand

Remand

Hold

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

40

https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R606956.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R598439.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R606941.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R594210.html


Current Inmates as of January 22, 2025 5:00 AM

SAINT LOUIS COUNTY JAIL
 JAIL ROSTER REPORT 

Page 32 of

Sikes, Krista Lynn #92626

Sleen, Amber Marie #74483

Slinker, Leon Skipp #38053

Smith, Christopher Richard 
#19314

12/24/2024 3:40 pm

01/15/2025 4:37 pm

12/31/2024 11:23 am

01/19/2025 2:51 am

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

09/25/1987

10/21/1982

07/03/1985

05/18/1980

Charges

Charges

Charges

Charges

PROBATION VIOLATION-FE

DISTURB-INTERFERE WITH 911 CALL

TRAF-DUI-3 DEG-COMBINATION

Domestic Abuse - Violate Order for Protection

Domestic Abuse - Violate Order for Protection-Misdemeanor

GOVT-OBSTRUCT LEGAL PROCESS-INTERFERE W/PEACE OFFIC

Drugs - 3rd Degree - Possess 10 grams or more a narcotic drug other th

Theft-Take/Drive Motor Vehicle-No Owner Consent

ARSON-5 DEG-CAUSE PROP DAM

DISTURB-DISORDERLY CONDUCT

Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop-No Consent

Domestic Abuse No Contact Order - Violate No Contact Order - Misdem

Age:

Age:

Age:

Age:

37

42

39

44

Location:

Location:

Location:

Location:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

01/22/2025
No Bail

$17,000.00

$10,000.00

No Bail

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

ARC / Probation

St. Louis County Sheriff's Office

Duluth Police Department

Duluth Police Department

1

1

2

3

4

5

1

2

3

4

5

1

124

125

126

127

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Felony

Gross Misdemeanor

Gross Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Felony

Felony

Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Sentence

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

40

https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R606747.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R605909.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R606897.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R606182.html


Current Inmates as of January 22, 2025 5:00 AM

SAINT LOUIS COUNTY JAIL
 JAIL ROSTER REPORT 

Page 33 of

Spry, Anthony Mitchell 
#7472

Stauffer, Justin Dean 
#25429

Steltz, Alexis Rose #80622

10/03/2024 3:02 am

02/07/2024 4:49 pm

01/02/2025 12:28 pm

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

01/18/1975

04/19/1982

05/21/1997

Charges

Charges

Charges

ASLT-TERRORIST THREATS RECKLESS DISREGARD RISK

Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule 1,2,3,4 - Not Small Amount Ma

Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule 1,2,3,4 or paraphernalia residua

ROBBERY-1 DEG-AGG-ARMED OR INFLICTS BODILY HARM

ASLT-5 DEG-2 OFFENSES-SAME VIC W/I 3 YRS

Disorderly Conduct-Offensive/Abusive/Noisy/Obscene- MS

DRUGS-1 DEG-SELL-HEROIN

Drugs - 1st Degree- Possess 25 Grams or More - Cocaine/Heroin/Meth

Drugs - 3rd Degree - Sale - Narcotic

Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule 1,2,3,4 - Not Small Amount Ma

Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule 1,2,3,4 - Not Small Amount Ma

HOMICIDE-MUR-3 DEG-SELL/GIVE/DISTRIBUTE CONTR SUBSTANC

WEAPON-POSS-INELIGIBLE CONVICTED OF VIOLENT CRIME WITH

Hold for other Agency

TRAF-DUI-3 DEG-SCHEDULE 1 OR 2 CONT SUBST

CRIM DAM PROP-TAMPERING W/ MOTOR VEHICLE

DRUGS-POSS/SALE HYPO SYRINGE/NEEDLE

GOVT-OBSTRUCT LEGAL PROCESS-NO FORCE-MISD

TRESPASSING-REFUSING TO LEAVE UPON LAWFUL DEMAND

Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop-No Consent

PROBATION VIOLATION-FE

Age:

Age:

Age:

50

42

27

Location:

Location:

Location:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail
08/27/2025

$75,000.00

$623,300.00

No Bail

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Duluth Police Department

St. Louis County Sheriff's Office

St. Louis County Sheriff's Office

1

2

3

4

5

6

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

1

128

129

130

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Gross Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Gross Misdemeanor

Gross Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Felony

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Hold

Sentence

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Sentence

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

40

https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R602699.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R591943.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R606230.html


Current Inmates as of January 22, 2025 5:00 AM

SAINT LOUIS COUNTY JAIL
 JAIL ROSTER REPORT 

Page 34 of

Stevens, Charles Vernon 
#63289

Stoddard, Teri Ellen #93540

Strom, Nathan John #30436

Strong, Raymond Boy 
#14469

01/09/2025 10:47 pm

01/21/2025 1:27 am

11/13/2024 3:07 pm

06/28/2023 3:37 pm

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

10/17/1991

02/27/1984

05/12/1973

Charges

Charges

Charges

Charges

PROBATION VIOLATION-FE

ASLT-DOMESTIC ASLT-GM

ASLT-5 DEG-2/MORE PREV CONVICT IN 3 YRS

Assault - 4th Degree - Peace Officer - Demonstrable bodily harm

PROBATION VIOLATION-GM

CRIM DAM PROP-4 DEG

Criminal Sexual Conduct - 1st Degree - Penetration or Contact under 14

Criminal Sexual Conduct-1st Degree-Penetration or Contact under 14-A

Age:

Age:

Age:

Age:

33

43

40

51

Location:

Location:

Location:

Location:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

No Bail

No Bail

No Bail

No Bail

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Duluth Police Department

Duluth Police Department

Hibbing Police Department, St. Louis County Sheriff's Office

Hibbing Police Department

1

1

1

2

3

4

1

2

131

132

133

134

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Felony

Gross Misdemeanor

Felony

Felony

Gross Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Felony

Felony

Remand

Probable Cause

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

40

https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R606931.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R606549.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R581980.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R604254.html


Current Inmates as of January 22, 2025 5:00 AM

SAINT LOUIS COUNTY JAIL
 JAIL ROSTER REPORT 

Page 35 of

Suoja, Tony Joe #71944

Swierc, Damian Bartek 
#90796

Taylor, Deshun Walter 
#94360

Thomson, Shane Lucas 
#86232

11/18/2024 2:09 pm

07/09/2024 11:21 am

10/29/2024 2:57 pm

01/18/2025 6:30 pm

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

06/08/1984

03/10/1990

05/28/2006

Charges

Charges

Charges

Charges

Hold for other Agency

PROBATION VIOLATION-FE

ASLT-2 DEG-DANGER WEAPON-OTHER WEAPON

Drugs - 1st Degree - Sale - 50 grams or 200 dose units - amphetamine,

ASLT-TERRORIST THREATS RECKLESS DISREGARD RISK

ROBBERY-STREET-KNIFE

Burglary - 4th Degree - Enters building open to public; With intent to ste

Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop-No Consent

Age:

Age:

Age:

Age:

40

34

18

46

Location:

Location:

Location:

Location:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

No Bail

$100,000.00

$50,000.00

No Bail

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Hibbing Police Department, St. Louis County Sheriff's Office

Duluth Police Department

Duluth Police Department

Hermantown Police Department

1

2

1

2

1

2

1

2

135

136

137

138

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Gross Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Hold

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Probable Cause

Warrant

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

40

https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R598696.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R604439.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R606882.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R603701.html


Current Inmates as of January 22, 2025 5:00 AM

SAINT LOUIS COUNTY JAIL
 JAIL ROSTER REPORT 

Page 36 of

Tolbert, Lance Alexander 
#93854

Topping, Michael Ross, JR 
#39842

Tourigny, Matthew Steven 
#40388

Tuff, Nicholas Allen #75706

05/24/2024 11:57 am

01/09/2025 10:06 am

12/20/2024 4:38 pm

06/13/2024 4:37 pm

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

02/15/1981

08/01/1987

10/01/1986

04/26/1991

Charges

Charges

Charges

Charges

HOMICIDE-MUR-1 DEG- PREMEDITATED

Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule 1,2,3,4 - Not Small Amount Ma

Burglary - 4th Degree - Enters building open to public; With intent to ste

Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule 1,2,3,4 - Not Small Amount Ma

FRAUD-FINANCIAL TRANS CARD FRAUD-$251 TO $500

FLEEING POLICE OFFICER

Obstruct Legal Process-Interfere w/Peace Officer

Distribute via Electronic Communication Material that Relates/Describes

Use Minors in Sexual Performance/Porn Work - Disseminate Work - Re

Use Minors in Sexual Performance/Pornographic Work - Registered Pre

Criminal Sex Cond-5th Degree-Nonconsensual Sexual Contact

Criminal Sex Conduct-4th Degree-Force or Coercion

Criminal Sexual Conduct - 3rd Degree - Penetration under 18 - Use coe

Hold DOC / Viol S/R

Criminal Sexual Conduct - 5th Degree - Nonconsensual sexual contact

Age:

Age:

Age:

Age:

43

37

38

33

Location:

Location:

Location:

Location:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

$500,000.00

$12,500.00

$300,000.00

No Bail

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Duluth Police Department

Duluth Police Department

St. Louis County Sheriff's Office

Virginia Police Department

1

1

2

3

4

5

6

1

2

3

1

2

3

4

5

139

140

141

142

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Felony

Felony

Gross Misdemeanor

Gross Misdemeanor

Gross Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Gross Misdemeanor

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Hold

Remand

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

40

https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R606522.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R596606.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R597488.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R605775.html


Current Inmates as of January 22, 2025 5:00 AM

SAINT LOUIS COUNTY JAIL
 JAIL ROSTER REPORT 

Page 37 of

Tuomala, Landon Terrance 
#92761

Vankesteren, Eric William-
Raymond #90957

Waldner, Lars Carl Gustav 
#94549

Warren, Ryan Scott #61915

08/29/2024 2:35 pm

12/27/2024 3:21 pm

12/31/2024 11:54 pm

01/15/2025 4:34 pm

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

10/12/2001

10/13/1976

12/08/1976

Charges

Charges

Charges

Charges

ASLT-2 DEG-DANGER WEAPON-OTHER WEAPON

Dangerous Weapon-Discharge Firearm-Endanger Safety- FE

HOMICIDE-Murder - 2nd Degree - With Intent-Not Premeditated

PROBATION VIOLATION-FE

Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule 1,2,3,4 - Not Small Amount Ma

Hold for other Agency

FLEEING POLICE OFFICER IN MOTOR VEHICLE

Harassment - Reasonable fear of substantial bodily harm

Hold/Sentenced to St Cloud

Age:

Age:

Age:

Age:

23

48

48

39

Location:

Location:

Location:

Location:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

No Bail

No Bail

$20,000.00

No Bail

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

East Range Police Department

ARC / Probation

Duluth Police Department

St. Louis County Sheriff's Office

1

2

3

4

1

2

1

2

1

143

144

145

146

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Gross Misdemeanor

Felony

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Hold

Remand

Remand

Hold

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

40

https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R606017.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R600910.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R606745.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R606184.html


Current Inmates as of January 22, 2025 5:00 AM

SAINT LOUIS COUNTY JAIL
 JAIL ROSTER REPORT 

Page 38 of

Warren, Skyler Steven 
#40508

Weston, Anthony Treymane
#90478

White, Patrick Wayne 
#66733

Whiteman, Joseph Zachary 
#18754

01/14/2025 3:06 pm

01/03/2025 3:17 pm

01/20/2025 4:08 pm

01/17/2025 4:08 pm

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

12/20/1987

07/17/1981

Charges

Charges

Charges

Charges

ASLT-TERRORIST THREATS RECKLESS DISREGARD RISK

Domestic Assault - By Strangulation

Domestic Assault-Felony

Drugs - 3rd Degree - Possess 10 grams or more a narcotic drug other th

TRAF-DUI-3 DEG-ALCOHOL CONC OVER .08 OR MORE W/I 2 HRS

GOVT-FALSELY REPORT CRIME-MISD

TRAFFIC-Accidents-Collision with Unattended Vehicle-Notify Victim or P

PROBATION VIOLATION-FE

Age:

Age:

Age:

Age:

37

43

41

45

Location:

Location:

Location:

Location:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

$75,000.00

No Bail

No Bail

No Bail

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Hibbing Police Department

Duluth Police Department

Duluth Police Department

ARC / Probation, Bois Forte Police Dept.

1

1

2

3

1

2

3

1

147

148

149

150

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Gross Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Felony

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Probable Cause

Probable Cause

Probable Cause

Warrant

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

40

https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R606267.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R606710.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R606838.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R606921.html


Current Inmates as of January 22, 2025 5:00 AM

SAINT LOUIS COUNTY JAIL
 JAIL ROSTER REPORT 

Page 39 of

Wilcox, Gerald Darwin 
#91458

Witherspoon, Princeton Lee
#54499

Wollack, Dewayne Phillip 
#91897

Zemke, James Michael 
#70283

01/21/2025 1:05 pm

09/27/2024 10:47 am

12/24/2024 3:28 pm

01/14/2025 3:07 pm

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

12/24/1988

07/12/1960

03/03/1994

Charges

Charges

Charges

Charges

CRIM DAM PROP-3 DEG-$501 TO $1000

Drugs - 3rd Degree - Poss. Sch 1 or 2 Narcotic, LSD, MDA, or MDMA in

Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule 1,2,3,4 - Not Small Amount Ma

FORGERY-CHECK FORGERY-$250 OR MORE

FORGERY-OFFER OR PASS COUNTERFEITED OBJECT-FE

Theft-Take/Drive Motor Vehicle-No Owner Consent

Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop-No Consent

GOVT-SMUGGLE-CONTRABAND INTO PRISON

FLEEING POLICE OFFICER

PROBATION VIOLATION-FE

DRUGS-5 DEG-POSS/PROCURE/CONTROL SUBSTANCE

Possess Pistol/Assault Weapon-User of Controlled Substance- GM

TRAF-DUI-2 DEG-CONT SUBST

TRAF-DUI-3 DEG-COMBINATION

DRUGS-POSS/PROCURE/SELL/BARTER/DISTRIBUTE PRESCRIP D

TRAFFIC-DAR

TRAFFIC-DWI-4 DEG DRIVE WHILE IMPAIRED

Age:

Age:

Age:

Age:

35

36

64

30

Location:

Location:

Location:

Location:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

No Bail

$60,000.00

No Bail

$12,000.00

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Duluth Police Department

St. Louis County Sheriff's Office

Duluth Police Department

MN State Patrol - Virginia, St. Louis County Sheriff's Office

1

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

1

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

151

152

153

154

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Gross Misdemeanor

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Gross Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Felony

Felony

Gross Misdemeanor

Gross Misdemeanor

Gross Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Probable Cause

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Sentence

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Sentence

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

40

https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R602263.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R606944.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R606712.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R605923.html


Current Inmates as of January 22, 2025 5:00 AM

SAINT LOUIS COUNTY JAIL
 JAIL ROSTER REPORT 

Page 40 of

 

40


	Arvola, Hailey Eleanor #91321
	Bakkala, Damion Lee #59309
	Bardine, Jennifer Lynn #58298
	Barney, Lewis Edward, JR #93842
	Beasley, Toby Ryan #94423
	Beckman, Christina Grace #94605
	Beltramo, Brian Richard #20117
	Bennett, Travis Jerome #54436
	Berg, Jayme Jaynel #30287
	Boness, Kevin Allen #10752
	Boshey, Jared William #39204
	Bosto, Waylon James, SR #20912
	Bray, Michael Alan #89705
	Brown, Margarita Ann #72119
	Budreau, Brett Anthony #93808
	Busby, Kyle Vernon #85802
	Carbo, Michael Allan, JR #90636
	Cassels, Jeffrey L #92464
	Chavez, Ablaza Kalen #91838
	Chyrklund, Ronald Wayne #10872
	Cole, Georgia Kathleen #88943
	Conaway, Devonte Ray #93607
	Connor, Viola Blossom #21859
	Contreras, Israel Albert #78753
	Cook, Ashley Rose #94512
	Cope, Robert James #67089
	Cousins, Deonta Jajuan #94012
	Day, Jakob Lee #94534
	Derricotte, Donald Franklin, JR #61790
	Dubose, John L, JR #82161
	Duchscher, Kyle Noah #93113
	Dunkley, Ginew #70475
	Dunn, Kyham Lavon #69762
	Esquivel, Jessica Michelle #67543
	Fairbanks, Brian Christopher #67881
	Faria, Joseph Anthony #92326
	Felton, Areri Gwerrolld #93763
	Fry, Kevin James #20067
	Furno, Austin Angelo #93968
	Gates, Mikel Deandre #94422
	Gautsch, Dillon Duke #91707
	Goutermont, Megan Marie #93795
	Green, Isadoris Neville #17537
	Green, Johnnie Love #71562
	Grier, Cameron Seab #93505
	Groce, Dameion Demond #76120
	Gross, Terry Allen #6342
	Grover, Jayce Steven #93211
	Grummett, Madison Mae #94606
	Gunderson, Adrien Marie #39556
	Haapala, Michael William #91491
	Hakala, Gerome Harry #27570
	Hamel, Zachary John #82664
	Helton, Richard Tyler #94485
	Holmes, Antonio Darrell #78293
	Holt, Jared Duane #92381
	Houston, Dimitri Arnell #92332
	Hunter, Keaton Howard #91320
	James, Tiasis Joshua #78137
	Johnson, Benjamen Robert #51992
	Johnson, Nathaniel Hollis Deshayne #92617
	Jones, Calan Keshon #90773
	Jukich, Amanda Jean #36429
	Jurek, Ashley Lee #85296
	Jurkovich, Jason Timothy #12128
	Kaster, Jamey Duane #29407
	Kaufer, Joshua Jacob #35217
	Keuten, Nathan George #74314
	Klaras, Karen Lynn #69418
	Krithers, Casimir Robert #38758
	Kuehnow, Dangelo Timothy #90081
	Laprairie, Jacobi George #90246
	Laquier, Derrick Lee #38351
	Lerol, Levi Remington #94197
	Lewis, Leland Cole #35126
	Lillie, Tessa Marie #53490
	Lund, Devin Robert #89227
	Maki, Danielle Renee #63346
	Maki, Nichole Ann #70063
	Malich, Jonathan Zachariah #94421
	Martineau, Orion Richard-Wayne #94558
	Martines, Anthony Nicholas #93471
	Mays, Byron Eugene, JR #92800
	Mckeel, Samuel Lee, JR #93487
	Middlemist, Colin Mitchell #72420
	Mineheine, Haley Elizabeth #94600
	Misquadace, Delton Roy #51275
	Montana, Jeffery Scott #2868
	Moody, Livette Josephine #94318
	Moose, Robert Brian, III #78808
	Morrow, Joseph Lee #67688
	Newman, Clinton Wayne #66769
	Newman, Eric Anthony #85709
	Newton, Harley Lynn #88046
	Niemi, Jeffery Lee #94281
	Obrecht, Scott Eric #72051
	Okan, Adogbeji George #94304
	Oshea, Michael Douglas #93776
	Parr, Kevin Jermaine-Lamont #16602
	Perrault, John Lawrence #18686
	Petion, Reginald #92267
	Petty, Lemarcus Daniel #91602
	Pietrowski, Lucas Alan #81508
	Plummer, Darrius Lamar #89209
	Polk, Ezra #94013
	Potter, Joseph Dean #32301
	Puckett, David Taylor, JR #80443
	Pyrlik, Jake David #73621
	Quetico, Justin Mark #94603
	Raschke, Brandon Lee #94409
	Reilly, Colten West #90613
	Rempp, Christopher Joel #94602
	Ricke, Brian John #10223
	Riley, Jovan Michael #93322
	Robinson, Carvell Nashun #53533
	Robinson, Ida Lynette #33007
	Ross, Lucas Daniel #87770
	Russo, Christopher Scott #31500
	Saice, Caitlin Kelly #84881
	Sauter, Steven Arthur #93969
	Scheper, Matthew Louis #63153
	Schostag, Jennifer Ann #92295
	Shaw, Deolow Jacquez #61292
	Sikes, Krista Lynn #92626
	Sleen, Amber Marie #74483
	Slinker, Leon Skipp #38053
	Smith, Christopher Richard #19314
	Spry, Anthony Mitchell #7472
	Stauffer, Justin Dean #25429
	Steltz, Alexis Rose #80622
	Stevens, Charles Vernon #63289
	Stoddard, Teri Ellen #93540
	Strom, Nathan John #30436
	Strong, Raymond Boy #14469
	Suoja, Tony Joe #71944
	Swierc, Damian Bartek #90796
	Taylor, Deshun Walter #94360
	Thomson, Shane Lucas #86232
	Tolbert, Lance Alexander #93854
	Topping, Michael Ross, JR #39842
	Tourigny, Matthew Steven #40388
	Tuff, Nicholas Allen #75706
	Tuomala, Landon Terrance #92761
	Vankesteren, Eric William-Raymond #90957
	Waldner, Lars Carl Gustav #94549
	Warren, Ryan Scott #61915
	Warren, Skyler Steven #40508
	Weston, Anthony Treymane #90478
	White, Patrick Wayne #66733
	Whiteman, Joseph Zachary #18754
	Wilcox, Gerald Darwin #91458
	Witherspoon, Princeton Lee #54499
	Wollack, Dewayne Phillip #91897
	Zemke, James Michael #70283

